
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
   

 

 

 
 

 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 
California Corporations Commissioner 
ALAN S. WEINGER 
Deputy Commissioner
JUDY L. HARTLEY (CA BAR NO. 110628) 
Senior Corporations Counsel
Department of Corporations 
320 West 4th Street, Ste. 750
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344
Telephone: (213) 576-7604 Fax: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

In the Matter of the Petition for Reinstatement 
of: 

AMERIGROUP MORTGAGE 
CORPORATION 

) Case No.: 413-0247 
) 
) ORDER (1) REINSTATING CALIFORNIA 
) RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LENDING ACT 
) LICENSE, AND (2) SETTING ASIDE ORDER 
) TO DISCONTINUE RESIDENTIAL 
) MORTGAGE LENDING AND/OR 
) SERVICING ACTIVITIES  
) 
) 

TO: AMERIGROUP MORTGAGE CORPORATION 
c/o Aldys Dayle, Esq. 
Weiner Brodsky Sidman Kider PC 
1300 19th Street, NW, Fifth Floor 
Washington, DC 20036-2000 

WHEREAS, the California Corporations Commissioner (“Commissioner”) has found that 

Petitioner, Amerigroup Mortgage Corporation, an assumed name of Mortgage Investors Corporation 

in California, has timely complied with all the conditions set forth in the Order Conditionally 

Granting Petition for Reinstatement issued by the Commissioner on July 21, 2009, including 

submission of a surety bond meeting the requirements of Financial Section 50205, and 

  WHEREAS,  the Commissioner is not aware of any information that would otherwise 

disqualify Amerigroup Mortgage Corporation from reinstatement of its California Residential 

Mortgage Lending Act license pursuant to the Government Code section 11522, 



 

     
      

          
         
     

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the California Residential Mortgage lending 

Act license of Amerigroup Mortgage Corporation, license number 413-0247, is hereby reinstated 

effective this date. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Order To Discontinue Residential Mortgage Lending 

and/or Servicing Activities issued against Amerigroup Mortgage Corporation on October 18, 2007 is 

hereby set aside. 

Dated: September 15, 2009 PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 
Los Angeles, Ca California Corporations Commissioner 

By_____________________________ 
        Alan S. Weinger 

                                                        Deputy Commissioner 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

-2-


	Dated: September 15, 2009          PRESTON DuFAUCHARD



