1	PRESTON DuFAUCHARD California Corporations Commissioner		
2	ALAN S. WEINGER Deputy Commissioner		
3	JUDY L. HARTLEY (CA BAR NO. 110628) Senior Corporations Counsel		
4	Department of Corporations 320 West 4 th Street, Ste. 750 Los Angeles, California 90013-2344		
5			
6	Telephone: (213) 576-7604 Fax: (213) 576-7181		
7	Attorneys for Complainant		
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS		
9	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10			
11	In the Matter of the Petition for Reinstatement) Case No.: 413-0247		
12	of:) ORDER (1) REINSTATING CALIFORNIA		
13	AMERIGROUP MORTGAGE) RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LENDING ACT		
14	CORPORATION) LICENSE, AND (2) SETTING ASIDE ORDER) TO DISCONTINUE RESIDENTIAL		
15) MORTGAGE LENDING AND/OR) SERVICING ACTIVITIES		
16) SERVICING ACTIVITIES)		
17)		
18	TO: AMERIGROUP MORTGAGE CORPORATION		
19	c/o Aldys Dayle, Esq.		
20	Weiner Brodsky Sidman Kider PC 1300 19 th Street, NW, Fifth Floor		
21	Washington, DC 20036-2000		
22	WHEREAS, the California Corporations Commissioner ("Commissioner") has found that		
23	Petitioner, Amerigroup Mortgage Corporation, an assumed name of Mortgage Investors Corporation		
24	in California, has timely complied with all the conditions set forth in the Order Conditionally		
25	Granting Petition for Reinstatement issued by the Commissioner on July 21, 2009, including		
26	submission of a surety bond meeting the requirements of Financial Section 50205, and		
27	WHEREAS, the Commissioner is not aware of any information that would otherwise		
28	disqualify Amerigroup Mortgage Corporation from reinstatement of its California Residential		
	Mortgage Lending Act license pursuant to the Government Code section 11522,		

1

2

3	effective this date.		
4	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Order To Discontinue Residential Mortgage Lending		
5	and/or Servicing Activities issued against Amerigroup Mortgage Corporation on October 18, 2007 is		
6	hereby set aside.		
7	Dated: September 15, 2009 Los Angeles, Ca	PRESTON DuFAUCHARD California Corporations Commissioner	
8 9		ByAlan S. Weinger	
10		Deputy Commissioner	
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
2526			
27			
28			

THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the California Residential Mortgage lending

Act license of Amerigroup Mortgage Corporation, license number 413-0247, is hereby reinstated